
▲SPECIFICATIONS 20inch　2PIECE/REVERSE (STEP RIM)

 20×8.0J

 20×8.5J

 20×9.0J

 20×9.5J

 20×10.0J

 20×10.5J

 20×11.0J

 20×11.5J

 20×12.0J

 20×12.5J

Custom P.C.D.

● Available finishes: Matte Bronze (AHG) / Matte Black (MBL) / White (WHT) / GT Silver (GTS) 

● Included accessories: (1) Valvestem (V24C)

※ Center cap sold seperately

※Please note that semi concave disk with lip size less than 78mm, the disk is protruding from the rim fitment portion. And with lip size less than 48mm, the center disk will prodrude past the flange

※Please note that deep concave disk with lip size less than 90mm, the disk is protruding from the rim fitment portion. (There is no protruding from the rim flange)

▲SPECIFICATIONS 19inch　2PIECE/REVERSE (STEP RIM)

 19×8.0J

 19×8.5J

 19×9.0J

 19×9.5J

 19×10.0J

 19×10.5J

 19×11.0J

 19×11.5J

 19×12.0J

 19×12.5J

Custom P.C.D.

● Available finishes: Matte Bronze (AHG) / Matte Black (MBL) / White (WHT) / GT Silver (GTS) 

● Included accessories: (1) Valvestem (V27C)

※ Center cap sold seperately

※Please note that semi concave disk with lip size less than 77mm, the disk is protruding from the rim fitment portion

※Please note that deep concave disk with lip size less than 91mm, the disk is protruding from the rim fitment portion. (There is no protruding from the rim flange)

▲SPECIFICATIONS 19inch　2PIECE/FULL REVERSE

 19×7.5J

 19×8.0J

 19×8.5J

 19×9.0J

 19×9.5J

 19×10.0J

 19×10.5J

 19×11.0J

 19×11.5J

 19×12.0J

 19×12.5J

Custom P.C.D.

● Available finishes: Matte Bronze (AHG) / Matte Black (MBL) / White (WHT) / GT Silver (GTS) 

● Included accessories: (1) Valvestem (V24C or V39A depending on spec)

● Offset range: #1 will use V24C, #2 will use V39A

※ Center cap sold seperately

※Please note that semi concave disk with lip size less than 48mm, the disk is protruding from the rim flange

※Please note that deep concave disk with lip size less than 47mm, the disk is protruding from the rim flange

Semi Concave

(Lip Size) mm

48(47)～-18(113)

36(47)～-6(89)

(Lip Size) mm

5H-100 5H-114.3 5H-100 5H-114.3

61(47)～-31(139) 57(47)～-35(139)

A - Disk

STANDARD

67(47)～-37(151) 63(47)～-41(151)

79(48)～-50(177) 75(48)～-54(177)

73(60)～-56(189) 69(60)～-60(189)

67(47)～-13(127)

73(47)～-19(139)

79(47)～-25(151)

86(47)～-32(165)

91(48)～-38(177)

85(60)～-44(189)

SIZE

Semi Concave Deep Concave

Offset Range Offset Range

SIZE

Deep Concave

(Lip Size) mm

29(47)～1(75) 25(47)～-3(75)

Offset Range

41(47)～13(75)

32(47)～-10(89)

42(47)～-12(101) 38(47)～-16(101)

48(47)～6(89)

54(47)～0(101)

44(47)～-22(113)

74(47)～-44(165) 70(47)～-48(165)

60(47)～-6(113)

5H-98～120.65

55(47)～-25(127) 51(47)～-29(127)

22(48)～-5(75) 35(48)～8(75) 25(48)～-2(75)

29(48)～-12(89) 42(48)～1(89) 32(48)～-9(89)

(Lip Size) mm (Lip Size) mm (Lip Size) mm

Offset Range Offset Range Offset Range

48(48)～-31(127) 61(48)～-18(127) 51(48)～-28(127)

54(48)～-37(139) 67(48)～-24(139) 57(48)～-34(139)

35(48)～-18(101) 48(48)～-5(101) 38(48)～-15(101)

41(48)～-24(113) 54(48)～-11(113) 44(48)～-21(113)

71(50)～-56(177) 84(50)～-43(177) 74(50)～-53(177)

65(62)～-62(189) 78(62)～-49(189) 68(62)～-59(189)

60(48)～-43(151) 73(48)～-30(151) 63(48)～-40(151)

67(48)～-50(165) 80(48)～-37(165) 70(48)～-47(165)

Offset Range #1 Offset Range #2

29(41)～18(52) 17(53)～5(65) 41(41)～30(52) 29(53)～17(65) 25(41)～14(52) 13(53)～1(65)

Deep Concave

(Lip Size) mm (Lip Size) mm (Lip Size) mm

Semi Concave

Offset Range #1 Offset Range #2 Offset Range #1 Offset Range #2

5H-100　5H-114.3

R - Disk

BIG CALIPER

L - Disk

BIG CALIPER

A - Disk

STANDARD

7(65)～-5(77)

42(41)～5(78) 4(79)～-8(91) 54(41)～17(78) 16(79)～4(91) 38(41)～1(78) 0(79)～-12(91)

35(41)～12(64) 11(65)～-1(77) 47(41)～24(64) 23(65)～11(77) 31(41)～8(64)

-31(141)～-43(153)

5H-98～120.65

68(46)～-26(140) -27(141)～-39(153) 80(46)～-14(140) -15(141)～-27(153) 64(46)～-30(140)

81(46)～-39(166) -40(167)～-52(179) 85(54)～-27(166) -28(167)～-40(179) 77(46)～-43(166) -44(167)～-56(179)

5H-100　5H-114.3

5H-100 5H-114.3

5H-100 5H-114.3 5H-100 5H-114.3

-19(117)～-31(129)

-21(129)～-33(141) 74(46)～-8(128) -9(129)～-21(141) 58(46)～-24(128) -25(129)～-37(141)

-15(117)～-27(129) 73(41)～-2(116) -3(117)～-15(129) 57(41)～-18(116)

-6(91)～-18(103)

-8(103)～-20(115) 66(41)～5(102) 4(103)～-8(115) 50(41)～-11(102) -12(103)～-24(115)

-2(91)～-14(103) 60(41)～11(90) 10(91)～-2(103) 44(41)～-5(90)

EMOTION CR 2P

R - Disk

BIG CALIPER

L - Disk

BIG CALIPER

A - Disk

STANDARD

5H-100 5H-114.3

R - Disk

BIG CALIPER

L - Disk

BIG CALIPER

62(46)～-20(128)

61(41)～-14(116)

54(41)～-7(102)

5H-98～120.65

SIZE
5H-100　5H-114.3

48(41)～-1(90)

85(46)～-33(154) -34(155)～-46(167) 85(48)～-21(154) -22(155)～-34(167) 71(46)～-37(154) -38(155)～-50(167)

85(48)～-45(178) -46(179)～-58(191) 85(60)～-33(178) -34(179)～-46(191) 83(46)～-49(178) -50(179)～-62(191)



▲SPECIFICATIONS 18inch　2PIECE/FULL REVERSE

 18×7.0J

 18×7.5J

 18×8.0J

 18×8.5J

 18×9.0J

 18×9.5J

 18×10.0J

 18×10.5J

 18×11.0J

 18×11.5J

 18×12.0J

 18×12.5J

Custom P.C.D.

● Available finishes: Matte Bronze (AHG) / Matte Black (MBL) / White (WHT) / GT Silver (GTS) 

● Included accessories: (1) Valvestem (V27C)

※ Center cap sold seperately

※Please note that semi concave disk with lip size less than 40mm, the disk is protruding from the rim flange

※Please note that deep concave disk with lip size less than 47mm, the disk is protruding from the rim flange

020717

(Lip Size) mm (Lip Size) mm (Lip Size) mm

5H-100　5H-114.3 5H-100　5H-114.3
SIZE

Semi Concave Deep Concave

5H-100　5H-114.3

L - Disk

BIG CALIPER

28(35)～16(47) 41(35)～29(47) 23(43)～19(47)

34(35)～10(59) 47(35)～23(59) 29(43)～13(59)

Offset Range Offset Range Offset Range

22(35)～17(40) 35(35)～30(40) -

53(35)～-3(91) 66(35)～10(91) 48(43)～0(91)

60(35)～-10(105) 73(35)～3(105) 55(43)～-7(105)

41(35)～9(67) 54(35)～22(67) 36(43)～12(67)

47(35)～3(79) 60(35)～16(79) 42(43)～6(79)

79(35)～-29(143) 92(35)～-16(143) 74(43)～-26(143)

5H－98～120.65

66(35)～-16(117) 79(35)～-3(117) 61(43)～-13(117)

72(35)～-22(129) 85(35)～-9(129) 67(43)～-19(129)

85(35)～-35(155) 85(48)～-22(155) 80(43)～-32(155)

84(42)～-41(167) 85(54)～-28(167) 85(44)～-38(167)

EMOTION CR 2P

A - Disk

STANDARD

R - Disk

BIG CALIPER


